DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$18.00

2017-893632

\$18.00 Pgs=5

01/20/2017 01:10 PM

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

E03

1319-03-110-007 & 008, 1319-03-210-003
004,006,007,008,011, 1319-03-312-008,009
APN# <u>1419-34-310-003,004,011,012</u>
1419-34-410-004,006-010
\ \
Re-Record Trustee's Deed 2016-892117 to clarify
correct recording dates of DOT
Trustee's Deed
Type of Document
(Example: Declaration of Homestead, Quit Claim Deed, etc.)
Recording Requested by:
First American Title
Return Documents To:
- TI \
Name First American Title
2500 Pagas Varda Paulguess #120
Address 2500 Paseo Verde Parkway, #120
The second of the second NIV 90074
City/State/Zip Henderson, NV 89074
This was added to was in 11% 11% 11% of the state of the American state of the stat
This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Section 1-2
(An additional recording fee of \$1.00 will apply)
<u></u>
This cover page must be typed or printed clearly in black ink only.
OR Form 108 ~ 06/06/2007
Coversheet.pdf

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

2016-892117

RPTT:\$8580.00 Rec:\$16.00 \$8,596.00 Pgs=3

12/15/2016 08:51 AM

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE CO.- API

APNs: 1319-03-110-007 & 008; 1319-03-210-003, 004, 006, 007, 008, 011; 1319-03-312-008, 009; 1419-34-310-003, 004, 011, 012,

1419-34-410-004, 006-010

Recorded at the Request of:

First American Title Company 2500 Paseo Verde Parkway, Ste.120 Henderson, NV 89074

When Recorded, Mail Tax Statements To:

Dood LLC 1398 Madcap Lane Gardnerville, NV 89410

File No. 2490274-IRK

R.P.T.T.: \$8,580.00

TRUSTEE'S DEED UPON SALE

First American Title Insurance Company

(herein called Trustee) does hereby grant and convey, but without covenant or warranty, express or implied, to

DOOD LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(herein called Grantee) the real property in the County of **DOUGLAS**, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

06/20/2005

This conveyance is made pursuant to the authority and powers vested in said Trustee, as Trustee, or Successor Trustee, or Substituted Trustee, under that certain Deed of Trust executed by EAGLE RIDGE AT GENOA, LLC, as Trustor, recorded on **MYRIPMI** *as Document No. **County* of Official Records of said County. The Notice of Default recorded on 09/21/2015 as Document No. 2015-869894 of Official Records of DOUGLAS County, Nevada. The trustee having complied with all applicable statutory requirements of the State of Nevada and performed all duties required by said Deed of Trust.

*0647252

A Notice of Trustee's Sale recorded on 10/27/2016 as Document No. 2016-889755 of Official Records of DOUGLAS County, Nevada and published once a week for three consecutive weeks commencing 09/20/2016 in the Alameda Star Times, a legal newspaper and at least twenty days before the date fixed therein for sale, a copy of said Notice of Trustee's Sale was posted in public places namely: Douglas County Courthouse, 1038 Buckeye Road, Minden, NV 89423.

è

APNs: 1319-03-110-007 & 008; 1319-03-210-003, 004, 006, 007, 008, 011; 1319-03-312-008, 009; 1419-34-310-003, 004, 011, 012, 1419-34-410-004, 006-010

Recorded at the Request of:

First American Title Company 2500 Paseo Verde Parkway, Ste.120 Henderson, NV 89074

When Recorded, Mail Tax Statements To:

Dood LLC 1398 Madcap Lane Gardnerville, NV 89410

File No. 2490274-IRK

R.P.T.T.: \$8,580.00

TRUSTEE'S DEED UPON SALE

First American Title Insurance Company

(herein called Trustee) does hereby grant and convey, but without covenant or warranty, express or implied, to

DOOD LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

(herein called Grantee) the real property in the County of **DOUGLAS**, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION

This conveyance is made pursuant to the authority and powers vested in said Trustee, as Trustee, or Successor Trustee, or Substituted Trustee, under that certain Deed of Trust executed by EAGLE RIDGE AT GENOA, LLC, as Trustor, recorded on 04/18/2011 as Document No. 781718 of Official Records of said County. The Notice of Default recorded on 09/21/2015 as Document No. 2015-869894 of Official Records of DOUGLAS County, Nevada. The trustee having complied with all applicable statutory requirements of the State of Nevada and performed all duties required by said Deed of Trust.

A Notice of Trustee's Sale recorded on 10/27/2016 as Document No. 2016-889755 of Official Records of DOUGLAS County, Nevada and published once a week for three consecutive weeks commencing 09/20/2016 in the Alameda Star Times, a legal newspaper and at least twenty days before the date fixed therein for sale, a copy of said Notice of Trustee's Sale was posted in public places namely: Douglas County Courthouse, 1038 Buckeye Road, Minden, NV 89423.

At the place fixed in said Notice of Trustee's Sale, said Trustee did sell said property above described at public auction on 12/07/2016 to said Grantee, being the highest bidder therefore, for \$2,200,000.00 in partial satisfaction of the indebtedness then secured by said Deed of Trust.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, First American Title Insurance Company as trustee has this day, caused its corporate name and seal to be affixed hereto and this instrument to be executed by its authorized officer, thereunto duly authorized.

First American Title Insurance Company

By:

Russell M. Dalton, Vice President

STATE OF NEVADA

: ss

COUNTY OF CLARK)

This instrument was acknowledged before me on December <u>13</u>, 2016 by Russell M. Dalton, Vice President of First American Title Insurance Company

Notary Public

ROBIN DUCCINI
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF CLARK
My Comm. Expires: 11-07-2020
Certificate No: 05-94127-1

Exhibit "A" Legal Description

PARCEL 1:

PARCEL A-1, AS SET FORTH ON MAP OF DIVISION INTO LARGE PARCELS LDA 03-019 FOR EAGLE RIDGE AT GENOA, LLC, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA ON DECEMBER 13, 2004, BOOK 1204, PAGE 5288, DOCUMENT NO. 631680.

NOW KNOWN AS LOTS 1 THROUGH 55, LOTS A AND B AND PUBLIC RIGHT OF WAYS, AS SHOWN ON THE FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT PD 04-001 FOR EAGLE RIDGE AT GENOA, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, STATE OF NEVADA, ON JULY 29, 2005 IN BOOK 0705, PAGE 13949, AS DOCUMENT NO. 650856.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM LOTS 1, 2, 4 THROUGH 9, 12 THROUGH 16, 20 THROUGH 26, 29 THROUGH 33, 38, 42 THROUGH 46, 50, 51, 53 AND 55.

PARCEL 2:

AN EASEMENT FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS OVER PRIVATE STREETS AND COMMON AREAS AS SHOWN AND DELINEATED ON SAID MAP.



STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

 Assessor Parcel Nu 	mber(s)			
a) 1319-03-110-007 &				
	1: 1319-03-312- <i>008,009</i>			_
c) 1419-34-310-003.00				\wedge
d) 1419-34-410-004.00	<u> </u>			
2. Type of Property		·		
a) x Vacant Land	b) Single Fam. Res	FOR RECO	RDERS OPTI	ONAL USE
c) Condo/Twnhs	e d) 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:	$\rightarrow \rightarrow$
e) Apt. Bldg.	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Rec	ording:	
g) Agricultural	h) Mobile Home	Notes:		
i) Other				
3. a) Total Value/Sales	s Price of Property:	\$0.0	0	
b) Deed in Lieu of F	oreclosure Only (value of	(\$		
c) Transfer Tax Valu	ue:	\$0.0	0	
d) Real Property Tra	ansfer Tax Due	\$0.0	0	
4. If Exemption Claim	ned:			
a Transfer Tay Ev	emption, per 375.090, Section	n: 3)]	
	or exemption: Re-Record tru		6-892117 to c	clarify
correct recording		0.000 0.000 25		,,
5. Partial Interest: Per	centage being transferred:	100 %		
	eclares and acknowledges,	under penalty o	f periury, purs	uant to NRS
	.110, that the information			
	and can be supported by do			
	d herein. Furthermore, the			
	other determination of addit interest at 1% per month.			
	d severally liable for any add			le buyer and
Signature:			aranter	
Signature:		Capacity:	()	
SELLER (GRANTO	DR) INFORMATION	–	ANTEE) INFO	PMATION
	JIRED)		(REQUIRED)	MINATION
	, a Nevada Limited		Eagle Ridge a	t Genoa
Print Name: Liability Co	The state of the s	Print Name:		
		(s	see open order	r
Address: 1398 Made	ap Lane	Address: de	ocuments)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City: Gardnerville		City: Genoa	1	
State: NV	Zip: <u>89410</u>	State: NV	Zip:	
COMPANY/PERSON R	EQUESTING RECORDING	(required if no	<u>t seller or buy</u>	<u>ver)</u>
Print Name: First Av	nerican tite	File Number: 2	01-2490274 lk	V rd
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	e o Verde # 120	_		-
City: <u>Hender'sor</u>		State:	Zip:	
(AS A PUBLIC I	RECORD THIS FORM MAY	BE RECORDE	D/MICROFILM	ИED)